

26920 Pioneer Highway * Stanwood, WA 98292 * 360-629-1200 * Fax 360-629-1242 www.stanwood.wednet.edu

Deborah Rumbaugh, Ed.D.

Superintendent

Ryan Ovenell

Deputy Superintendent

Ben Gauyan, Ed.D. Assistant Superintendent Teaching and Learning

Maurene Stanton
Executive Director

Executive Director Human Resources

Ruth Floyd

Executive Director Business Services

Robert Hascall

Executive Director Special Services

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Miranda Evans, President

Charlotte Murry, Vice President

Natalie Hagglund

Al Schreiber

Open

Director District #4

STUDENT ADVISORS 2022/2023

Hunter Sparrow Stanwood High School

Jason Orzel Lincoln Hill High School February 2, 2023

NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Stanwood-Camano School District #401 will hold a **REGULAR BOARD MEETING** on Tuesday, February 7, 2023, starting at **1:00 p.m.** at the Administration and Resource Center located at 26920 Pioneer Highway, Stanwood, Washington 98292.

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87875430190

Or One tap mobile:

US: +12532050468,,87875430190# or +12532158782,,87875430190# Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 253 205 0468 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 719 359 4580 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 444 9171 or +1 309 205 3325 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 360 209 5623 or +1 386 347 5053 or +1 507 473 4847 or +1 564 217 2000 or +1 646 876 9923 or +1 646 931 3860 or +1 689 278 1000 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 305 224 1968 Webinar ID: 878 7543 0190

Agendas can be found here.

By Order of the President of the Board.

Deborah Rumbaugh, Ed.D.

abarah Rembaugh

Secretary to the Board of Directors

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer Every student in the Stanwood-Camano School District is **empowered to learn** in an inclusive setting and is **prepared for the future** of their choice.